504559639 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4606350

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ALBERT REGO			08/10/2017		
KERMIT LITTLETON			08/11/2017		
LYNN DETLOR			09/13/2017		
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	VALEN	CIDE			
Street Address:	5230 C	5230 CARROLL CANYON ROAD, SUITE 102			
City:	SAN D	IEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	92121				
Application Number:		15711424			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Application Number:		15711424			
	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 303-252-8800 docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM 12000 PECOS STREET, SUITE 2 WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80	m, mgunn2@oppedahl.com M LLC E 252		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AL435.P-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICAH GUNN	MICAH GUNN		
SIGNATURE:		/Micah Gunn/	/Micah Gunn/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/21/2017			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_De source=Assignment_Lit source=Assignment_Re	tleton#page	e1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number:	15/711,424	(To be added by OPLF)
Attorney Docket Number: Attorney Docket Number:	AL435.P-001	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

I, Lynn Detlor, hereby assign to ValenCide, having an address of 5230 Carroll Canyon Road Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92121, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entirety of my rights, titles, and interests in the invention as described in the US Application Number identified above, for "Method for coating catheters with a layer of antimicrobial agent" and any and all applications for patent and patents, thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Inventions or those resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns. I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm (OPLF) to insert the US Application Number once it becomes known.

Signature:	
Printed Name: Lynn Detlor	
Date: 9-13-2017	
Signature of Witness	
Printed Name of Witness Alicia Perez	
Date: 9. 13. 14	

PATENT REEL: 0436528 ϝϝͺϙϺϳϫ; 08429 ετ/60

001

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number:	15/711,424	(To be added by OPLF)
Attorney Docket Number:	AL435.P-001	

I, acting on behalf of Kermit Littleton, deceased, hereby assign to ValenCide, having an address of 5230 Carroll Canyon Road Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92121, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entirety of his rights, titles, and interests in the invention as described in the US Application Number identified above, for "Method for coating catheters with a layer of antimicrobial agent" and any and all applications for patent and patents, thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Inventions or those resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns. I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm (OPLF) to insert the US Application Number once it becomes

known. Signature: 1; Hetri Printed Name of Party signing on behalf of Kermit Littleton: <u>JUAN</u> Authority for signing on behalf of Kermit Littleton: Date: (Jula Signature of Witness_ Printed Name of Witness Date:

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number:	15/711,424	(To be	added by OPLF)
Attorney Docket Number:	AL435.P-001	······	<u> </u>

I, Albert Rego, hereby assign to ValenCide, having an address of 5230 Carroll Canyon Road Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92121, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entirety of my rights, titles, and interests in the invention as described in the US Application Number identified above, for "Method for coating catheters with a layer of antimicrobial agent" and any and all applications for patent and patents, thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Inventions or those resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns. I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm (OPLF) to insert the US Application Number once it becomes known.

Signature:
Printed Name: Albert Rego
Date: $\underline{S-10-2017}$
Signature of Witness York Way
Printed Name of Witness / John EDI EX-
Date:8/10/3017